

August 27, 2020 Sumitomo Life Insurance Company

Participation in Positive Impact Finance Loan Agreement with TORAY CORPORATION

Sumitomo Life Insurance Company (President and CEO: Masahiro Hashimoto; hereinafter "Sumitomo Life") has entered into a "Positive Impact Finance" loan agreement with TORAY CORPORATION.

Positive Impact Finance is a loan intended to provide continuous support to corporate activities, and is in line with the Principles for Positive Impact Finance released by the United Nations Environmental Programme Finance Initiative.

For this loan agreement, Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited, the Arranger and Agent comprehensively analyzes and evaluates the impacts (both positive and negative) of corporate activities on the environment, society and economy^{*}.

<Deal Overview> Arranger and Agent: Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited Borrower: TORAY CORPORATION Lenders: Financial institutions including Sumitomo Life

Sumitomo Life aims to be an "indispensable insurance company for society" and to achieve Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) in our business activities, and ESG investment is one of its key initiatives. Sumitomo Life promotes ESG investment under the belief that it will contribute to the realization of a sustainable society and enhance return for a medium and long-term institutional investor. < Overview of Sumitomo Life Medium-Term Business Plan 2022>



Sumitomo Life will continue to contribute to the realization of a sustainable society and enhancement of investment return through ESG investment.

*More details are in News release of Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited on August 27, 2020 https://www.smtb.jp/tools/english/news/

END